Sunlord Business categories：Level 0（general confidential） Specifications for Mini Molded Chip Power Inductor  Page 1 of 13
[ New Released, Revised]                SPEC No.: MWTC0606230000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Mini Molded Chip Power Inductor
Sunlord Part Number MWTC252010S Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

Sunlord Business categories：Level 0（general confidential） Specifications for Mini Molded Chip Power Inductor  Page 11 of 13
Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics
Electrical CharacteristicsPart Number L
L Test
Freq.
S.R.F
Min.
DC
Resistance
Saturation Current
(Isat)
Temperature Rise Current
(Irms) Thickness
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
Unit  μH MHz MHz mΩ mΩ A A A A mm [inch]
MWTC252010SR24□T 0.24 1 144 11.5 14 9.4 8.4 7.0 6.0
1.0MAX
[.039MAX]
MWTC252010SR33□T 0.33 1 95 13 16 8.5 7.5 5.5 5.0
1.0MAX
[.039MAX]
MWTC252010SR47□T 0.47 1 81 16 20 6.6 6.0 5.0 4.7
1.0MAX
[.039MAX]
MWTC252010SR47□TD01 0.47 1 88 19 22 6.5 6.0 4.8 4.3
1.0MAX
[.039MAX]
MWTC252010SR47□TD02 0.47 1 81 16 20 7.0 6.5 6.1 5.7
1.0MAX
[.039MAX]
MWTC252010SR68□T 0.68 1 63 24 29 6.6 5.8 5.2 4.5
1.0MAX
[.039MAX]
MWTC252010S1R0□T 1.0 1 53 38 43 5.0 4.5 3.7 3.4
1.0MAX
[.039MAX]
MWTC252010S1R0□TD01 1.0 1 55 32 39 6.5 5.8 3.9 3.6
1.0MAX
[.039MAX]
MWTC252010S1R0□TD02 1.0 1 53 27 30 5.4 5.0 4.7 4.5
1.0MAX
[.039MAX]
MWTC252010S1R5□T 1.5 1 35 37 42 4.0 3.7 4.1 3.6
1.0MAX
[.039MAX]
MWTC252010S2R2□T 2.2 1 27 57 65 3.5 3.2 2.6 2.3
1.0MAX
[.039MAX]
MWTC252010S3R3□T 3.3 1 22 95 110 2.9 2.6 2.2 1.9
1.0MAX
[.039MAX]
MWTC252010S4R7□T 4.7 1 19 124 136 2.2 1.9 1.7 1.6
1.0MAX
[.039MAX]
MWTC252010S100□T 10.0 1 14 360 420 1.7 1.5 1.4 1.2
1.0MAX
[.039MAX]
※□: Please specify the inductance tolerance code (M=±20%, N=±30%).
※:Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller.